

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23800/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2011 in WP No. 8984/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

JAI BHAGWAN VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent says that she is to receive instructions to file affidavit. On her request the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

Necessary affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Date: 2014.11.28

16:07:17 IST

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master